

## CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Thursday, January 30, 2025, 6:00 p.m. South Bay Union School District Burress Auditorium 601 Elm Ave. Imperial Beach, CA 91932

## THE CITY COUNCIL ALSO SITS AS THE IMPERIAL BEACH PLANNING COMMISSION, PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY, HOUSING AUTHORITY, AND IMPERIAL BEACH REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY SUCCESSOR AGENCY.

As a quorum of the City Council may be present for the event, this special meeting notice is being issued for the purpose of the Brown Act pursuant to Government Code Section 54956. Members of the City Council present will not formally convene as a body. The City Council will not engage in any discussion as a body nor take any formal action at the event.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Imperial Beach requests that individuals who require reasonable accommodation to fully participate in this meeting contact the City Clerk's office at (619) 628-2347 or TTY 711 as soon as possible during regular business hours and not later than at least twelve (12) hours in advance of the meeting to discuss your accessibility needs.

Any disclosable public records provided to a majority of the City Council/Planning Commission/Public Financing Authority/Housing Authority/I.B. RDA Successor Agency regarding any open session item on this agenda will be available for public inspection at the following designated locations: Office of the City Clerk, located at 825 Imperial Beach Blvd., Imperial Beach, CA 91932 and on the City's website at: <u>https://www.imperialbeachca.gov/129/Agendas-Minutes</u>.

To stream the Special City Council meeting in live time, please use the following link: <u>https://www.imperialbeachca.gov/371/Livestream-Meetings</u>

Pages

## 1. WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS

- 2. OPENING CEREMONIES
- 3. STATE OF THE CITY

The public is invited to the City of Imperial Beach State of the City Address with Mayor Paloma Aguirre.

4. ADJOURNMENT